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MINORS
A minor is a coherent set of courses (normally 20-24 credits) in a
discipline or related disciplines other than the major. Courses used
to complete major requirements may also be used to complete
requirements for the minor, as determined by each program.

Courses used to satisfy requirements for the minor may also be used to
satisfy Integrative Studies requirements when such courses meet the
established criteria for Integrative Studies. Credits earned in courses
used to satisfy multiple requirements will count once toward the total
number of credits required for graduation.

Program Degree Type
Addiction Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/addiction-minor/) Minor
Anthropology Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/anthropology-
minor/)

Minor

Architecture Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/architecture-
minor/)

Minor

Art Design, Studio Art Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/art-design-
studio-art-minor/)

Minor

Astronomy Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/astronomy-minor/) Minor
Biology Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/biology-minor/) Minor
Business Management Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
business-management-minor/)

Minor

Campaigns Elections Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
campaigns-elections-minor/)

Minor

Chemistry Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/chemistry-minor/) Minor
Communication Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/communication-
minor/)

Minor

Computer Science Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/computer-
science-minor/)

Minor

Construction Management Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
construction-management-minor/)

Minor

Construction Safety Sciences Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
construction-safety-sciences-minor/)

Minor

Creative Writing Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/creative-writing-
minor/)

Minor

Criminal Justice Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
criminal-justic-minor/)

Minor

Dance Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/dance-minor/) Minor
Data Analytics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/data-analytics-
minor/)

Minor

Early Childhood Development Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
early-childhood-development-minor/)

Minor

Economics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/economics-minor/) Minor
Education Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/education-
studies-minor/)

Minor

Entrepreneurship Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
entrepreneurship-minor/)

Minor

Environment, Health, Safety Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
environment-health-safety-minor/)

Minor

Environmental Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
environmental-studies-minor/)

Minor

Film Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/film-studies-
minor/)

Minor

Financial Economics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/financial-
economics-minor/)

Minor

Geography Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geography-minor/) Minor
Geoscience Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geoscience-minor/) Minor

https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/addiction-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/addiction-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/anthropology-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/anthropology-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/anthropology-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/architecture-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/architecture-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/architecture-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/art-design-studio-art-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/art-design-studio-art-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/art-design-studio-art-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/astronomy-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/astronomy-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/biology-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/biology-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/business-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/business-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/business-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/campaigns-elections-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/campaigns-elections-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/campaigns-elections-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/chemistry-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/chemistry-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/communication-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/communication-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/communication-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/computer-science-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/computer-science-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/computer-science-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-management-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-safety-sciences-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-safety-sciences-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/construction-safety-sciences-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/creative-writing-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/creative-writing-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/creative-writing-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/criminal-justic-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/criminal-justic-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/criminal-justic-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/dance-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/dance-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/data-analytics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/data-analytics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/data-analytics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/early-childhood-development-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/early-childhood-development-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/early-childhood-development-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/economics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/economics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/education-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/education-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/education-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/entrepreneurship-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/entrepreneurship-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/entrepreneurship-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environment-health-safety-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environment-health-safety-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environment-health-safety-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environmental-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environmental-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/environmental-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/film-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/film-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/film-studies-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/financial-economics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/financial-economics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/financial-economics-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geography-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geography-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geoscience-minor/
https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/geoscience-minor/


2  Minors

German Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/german-
studies-minor/)

Minor

Graphic Design Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/graphic/) Minor
Healthcare Safety Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/healthcare-
safety-minor/)

Minor

History Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/history-minor/) Minor
Holocaust Genocide Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
holocaust-genocide-studies-minor/)

Minor

Human Resource Management Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
human-resource-management-minor/)

Minor

Journalism - Multimedia Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
journalism-multimedia-minor/)

Minor

Literature Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/literature-minor/) Minor
Marketing Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/marketing-minor/) Minor
Mathematics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/mathematics-
minor/)

Minor

Medieval Early Modern Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
medieval-early-modern-studies-minor/)

Minor

Music Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/music-minor/) Minor
Nutrition Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/nutrition-minor/) Minor
Philosophy Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/philosophy-minor/) Minor
Physics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/physics-minor/) Minor
Political Science Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/politics-minor/) Minor
Professional Writing Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
professional-writing-minor/)

Minor

Psychology Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/psychology-minor/) Minor
Risk/Loss Control Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/riskloss-
control-minor/)

Minor

Safety Occupational Health Applied Sciences Minor (https://
catalog.keene.edu/minors/safety-occupational-health-applied-sciences-
minor/)

Minor

Sociology Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/sociology-minor/) Minor
Spanish Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/spanish-minor/) Minor
Sport Exercise Psychology Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
sport-exercise-psychology-minor/)

Minor

Sport and Recreation Management Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/
minors/sport-management-minor/)

Minor

Statistics Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/statistics-minor/) Minor
Sustainability Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
sustainability-studies-minor/)

Minor

Sustainable Product Design Innovation Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/
minors/sustainable-product-design-innovation-minor/)

Minor

Theatre Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/theatre-minor/) Minor
Women’s Gender Studies Minor (https://catalog.keene.edu/minors/
womens-gender-studies-minor/)

Minor
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